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Town of Barnstable 

Special Events Staff Contact List  
 

If you would like more information about the use of town property, facilities, beaches, and 

fields for special events, please contact the town staff. We are happy to help!  

 

Town Property  HyArts Campus Buildings  

Grayce Rogers  

Property Manager  

Email: grayce.rogers@town.barnstable.ma.us 

Phone: 774-487-5994 

Town Hall  

367 Main Street  

Hyannis, MA 02601 

Melissa Chartrand 

Arts and Culture Coordinator  

Email: 

melissa.chartrand@town.barnstable.ma.us  

Phone: 508-862-4746 

Town Hall  

367 Main Street  

Hyannis, MA 02601 

Beaches, Fields, Gyms, & Community 

Buildings  

Sandy Neck Beach Park 

John Gleason  

Recreation Director  

Email: john.gleason@town.barnstable.ma.us  

Phone: 508-790-6345 

Hyannis Youth and Community Center  

141 Bassett Lane  

Hyannis, MA 02601  

Nina Coleman  

Park Manager  

Email: nina.coleman@town.barnstable.ma.us 

Phone: 508-362-8300 

Marine and Environmental Affairs 

1189 Phinneys Lane  

Centerville, MA 02632 

Cape Cod Gateway Airport  School Facilities  

Sue Kennedy  

Executive Assistant to the Airport Manager 

Email: skennedy@flyhya.com  

Phone: 508-775-2020 

480 Barnstable Road  

Hyannis, MA 02601  

Katri Mullaly  

Deputy Director of Facilities  

Email: Mullaly_katri@mybps.us 

Phone: 508-790-6490 

  


